
FEE SCHEDULE 
André Durette


Effective January 1, 2025*

*for work completed in calendar 2025 and 2026

ARBITRATION HEARINGS and SCHEDULED MEDIATIONS

Arbitration Hearing (including Mediation-Arbitration) fee per day or part 
thereof. Block fee includes preparation of award, if one is required

$4,250

Mediation per day, or part thereof, where scheduled as mediation only $4,250

CANCELLATIONS

Cancellation more than 60 calendar days prior to scheduled date $0

Cancellation more than 30 and up to 60 calendar days prior to 
scheduled date, per day scheduled

$500

Cancellation 30 or fewer calendar days prior to scheduled date, per 
day scheduled, up to 5:00 p.m. (Ontario time) on last non-holiday 
weekday before day scheduled

$1,500

Cancellation after 5:00 p.m. (Ontario time) on last non-holiday weekday 
before day scheduled, or on day scheduled

$4,250

EXPENSES

Reasonable travel costs (including potentially airfare), accommodation, 
hearing room costs, hearing venue business centre costs and similar 
costs

charged at cost

Automobile travel if more than 80km required per day. 55 cents per 
kilometre

NOTES

Travel time will not normally be charged, but where extensive travel 
required on either or both of the days before and after the hearing or 
mediation, up to a total of $2,000 may be charged.

Harmonized Sales Tax will be charged

Total account for fees and expenses to be divided equally between 
parties



TARIFS 
André Durette


Effectif le 1er janvier, 2025*

*pour travaux qui prennent place durant les années civiles 2025 et 2026


 


AUDIENCES D’ARBITRAGE et SÉANCES DE MÉDIATION

Audience d’arbitrage (ou médiation-arbitrage) par jour ou fraction de 
jour. Frais de bloc comprends la préparation de la sentence arbitrale, si 
requise

$4,250

Médiation par jour ou fraction de jour, où la session a été originalement 
prévue pour la médiation (et non l’arbitrage)

$4,250

ANNULATIONS

Annulation plus de 60 jours de calendrier avant la date prévue, par jour 
programmé

$0

Annulation plus de 30 jours et jusqu’à 60 jours de calendrier avant la 
date prévue, par jour programmé

$500

Annulation 30 jours de calendrier ou moins avant la date prévue, 
jusqu’à 17h00 (heure d’Ontario) le dernier jour ouvrable (non férié) 
avant la date prévue, par jour programmé

$1,500

Annulation après 17h00 (heure d’Ontario) le dernier jour ouvrable (non 
férié) avant la date prévue, ou sur le jour même de la date prévue

$4,250

DÉBOURSÉS

Frais de déplacement raisonnables (y compris possiblement tarifs 
d’avion), logement, salle d’audience, centre d’affaires du lieu de 
l’audience et dépenses semblables

au prix coûtant

Déplacement en voiture si plus de 80km requis par jour 55 cents par 
kilometre

NOTES

Les heures de voyage sont généralement gratuites, mais si un montant 
de temps important est requis sois le jour avant ou après la journée 
d’audience, ou les deux, jusqu’à 2,000$ peuvent être demandés en 
total.

La taxe de vente harmonisée sera facturée

La somme des honoraires et des déboursés sera divisé également 
entre les parties



FEE SCHEDULE 
André Durette


Effective January 1, 2027*

*for work completed in calendar 2027

 


ARBITRATION HEARINGS and MEDIATIONS

Arbitration Hearing or Mediation fee per day or part thereof. Block fee 
includes preparation of award, if one is required

$4,250

Interest arbitration hearing fee per day or part thereof. Block fee as per 
above.

$6,000

Executive session for arbitration boards $3,500

CANCELLATIONS

Cancellation more than 30 calendar days prior to scheduled date $0

Cancellation more than 15 and up to 30 calendar days prior to 
scheduled date, per day scheduled

$1,500

Cancellation 15 or fewer calendar days prior to scheduled date, per 
day scheduled, up to 5:00 p.m. (Ontario time) on last non-holiday 
weekday before day scheduled

$2,125

Cancellation after 5:00 p.m. (Ontario time) on last non-holiday weekday 
before day scheduled, or on day scheduled

no discount

EXPENSES

Reasonable travel costs (including potentially airfare), accommodation, 
hearing room costs, hearing venue business centre costs and similar 
costs

charged at cost

Automobile travel if more than 80km required per day. 55 cents per 
kilometre, if charged

NOTES

Travel time will not normally be charged, but where extensive travel 
required on either or both of the days before and after the hearing or 
mediation, up to a total of $2,000 may be charged.

Harmonized Sales Tax will be charged

Total account for fees and expenses to be divided equally between 
parties



TARIFS 
André Durette


Effectif le 1er janvier, 2027*

*pour travaux qui prennent place durant l’année civile 2027


 


AUDIENCES d’ARBITRAGE ou de MÉDIATION

Audience d’arbitrage ou de médiation par jour ou fraction de jour. Frais 
de bloc comprends la préparation de la sentence arbitrale, si requise

4 250$

Audience d’arbitrage des différends (pour résoudre une convention 
collective) par jour ou fraction de jours. Frais de bloc, tel que ci-haut.

6 000$

Session exécutive pour les comités d’arbitrage 3 500$

ANNULATIONS

Annulation plus de 30 jours de calendrier avant la date prévue, par jour 
programmé

$0

Annulation plus de 15 jours et jusqu’à 30 jours de calendrier avant la 
date prévue, par jour programmé

1 500$

Annulation 15 jours de calendrier ou moins avant la date prévue, 
jusqu’à 17h00 (heure d’Ontario) le dernier jour ouvrable (non férié) 
avant la date prévue, par jour programmé

2 125$

Annulation après 17h00 (heure d’Ontario) le dernier jour ouvrable (non 
férié) avant la date prévue, ou sur le jour même de la date prévue

aucune réduction

DÉBOURSÉS

Frais de déplacement raisonnables (y compris possiblement tarifs 
d’avion), logement, salle d’audience, centre d’affaires du lieu de 
l’audience et dépenses semblables

au prix coûtant

Déplacement en voiture si plus de 80km requis par jour 55 cents par 
kilometre, si demandé

NOTES

Les heures de voyage sont généralement gratuites, mais si un montant 
de temps important est requis sois le jour avant ou après la journée 
d’audience, ou les deux, jusqu’à 2 000$ peuvent être demandés en 
total.

La taxe de vente harmonisée sera facturée

La somme des honoraires et des déboursés sera divisé également 
entre les parties
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